
4/27/2020 CPTU | Central Procurement Technical Unit

https://cptu.gov.bd/advertisement-works/details-69992.html 1/3

Invitation for Tender (Single Lot)    Status:Approved

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

Ministry/Division : : Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development and
Co-operatives

Agency : : Khulan Water Supply & Sewerage Authority

Procuring Entity Name : : Managing Director, Khulna WASA.

Procuring Entity Code : :

Procuring Entity District : : Khulna

Invitation For : Works

Invitation Reference No : 46.07.0000.001.63.001.18-4659

Date : 23/04/2020

KEY INFORMATION

Procurement Method : ICT One Stage Two envelope

FUNDING INFORMATION

Budget and Source of Funds : : Development Budget Grant/Credit

Development Partner : Asian Development Bank (ADB).

PARTICULAR INFORMATION

Project/Programme Code :

Project/Programme Name :

Tender Package No : KWASA/KSSDP/SN-1

Tender Package Name : Construction of Sewer network including pumping
stations and service connections.

Tender Publication Date : 26/04/2020

Tender Last Selling Date : 14/06/2020

Tender Closing Date and Time : 15/06/2020 03:00 PM

Tender Opening Date and Time : 15/06/2020 03:15 PM

Office Address Information



4/27/2020 CPTU | Central Procurement Technical Unit

https://cptu.gov.bd/advertisement-works/details-69992.html 2/3

Selling Tender
Document
(Principal)

Managing Director, 2nd Floor, Khulna WASA Bhaban, 7 No. Roosevelt Jetty Ghat
Road, Near Joragate, Khalispur, Khulna-9000, Bangladesh.

Receiving Tender
Document

Managing Director, 2nd Floor, Khulna WASA Bhaban, 7 No. Roosevelt Jetty Ghat
Road, Near Joragate, Khalispur, Khulna-9000, Bangladesh.

Opening Tender
Document

Managing Director, 2nd Floor, Khulna WASA Bhaban, 7 No. Roosevelt Jetty Ghat
Road, Near Joragate, Khalispur, Khulna-9000, Bangladesh.

Selling Tender
Document (Others)

Place/Date/Time of Tender Meeting (Optional) : Place : Conference Room, 2nd Floor, Khulna WASA
Bhaban, 7 No. Roosevelt Jetty Ghat Road, Near
Joragate, Khalispur, Khulna-9000, Bangladesh.    Date:
19/05/2020    Time: 11:00 AM

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of Tenderer : : • Minimum average annual construction turnover of
US$ 30.50 million during the last 5 (five) years; •
Participation in at least one contract similar to the
proposed works within the last 10 (ten) years
successfully or substantially completed, where the
value of the Bidder’s participation exceeds US$ 42
million in a single contract; • Net worth for the last year
calculated as the difference between total assets and
total liabilities should be positive; • Demonstrate total
financial resource requirement equal or more than 5.10
US$ million for subject contract; • Experienced on
Supply, laying and commissioning of Sewage
Collection Network in a single contract which has
minimum length of 80 km, pipe diameter not less than
200mm of any material. Out of 80 km length at least 15
km length shall have diameter of 800mm or above. •
The complete qualification criteria are described in the
bidding document.

Brief Description of Goods or Works : : Construction of Sewer network including pumping
stations and service connections.

Brief Description of Related Services : : N/A.

Tender Document Price : : BDT. 35,000.00 (Thirty Five Thousand Only).

Tender Lot Information



4/27/2020 CPTU | Central Procurement Technical Unit

https://cptu.gov.bd/advertisement-works/details-69992.html 3/3

Lot
No Identification Location Security Amount

Completion Time in
Weeks/Months

1 KWASA/KSSDP/SN-
1

Khulna City and
Batiaghata Upazila.

BDT. 7,73,04,500.00
(USD 910,000.00)

36 Months.

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Name of Official Inviting Tender : : Md. Abdullah P.Eng

Designation of Official Inviting Tender : : Managing Director

Address of Official Inviting Tender : : 2nd Floor, 2nd Floor, Khulna WASA Bhaban, 7 No.
Roosevelt Jetty Ghat Road, Near Joragate, Khalispur,
Khulna-9000, Bangladesh.

Contact Details of Official Inviting Tender : : Phone: +88-041-762996 , Fax: +88-041-762909,
Email: mdkwasa@yahoo.com

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders


